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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

: CIL & GAS DIVISION
Oil and Gas Division DEFT. or MiNES:

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va. 7 DATE_ February 28, 1980
Surface Owner_ C. Dallas & Rebecca Kayser Company Kaiser Exploration and Mining Company
Address_ Pt. Pleasant., WW 25550 Address_ P. 0, Box 8, Ravenswood, W 26164
Mineral Owner_Charlie Pickens, et al Farm__Charlie Pickens, et al 4. 397.49
Address__Leon, WV Location (waters)__oapsucker Run
Coal Owner_Union Carbide Corporation Well No.__KEM 36 Elevation_ 534
Address__32 Sanderson Road, Clendenin, WV District___Union Sontithy Mason
Coal Operator__NOne Quadrangle_E1mwood :

P T THE WELL SITE

AddressrpausNane pOSTED AT THE
L L it ¥ 3

All pr':-»vif-srm:; being
of the W. Va. Coc
drilling i

T so ’ INSPECTOR
P TO BE NOTIFIED Kenneth Butcher

for

]
~\g

t commenced by

oper
ADDRESS RFD #1, Barboursville, W 25504

Deputy Director - Ol & Gas Division

PHONE 736-4885

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee
title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated May 26 19 78 by Charlie

Pickens et al made to Kaiser Exploration and Mining Coorded on the _ 28 day of June
1979, in Mason County, Book 45 Page 811

NEW WELL ______ DRILLDEEPER ____ REDRILL _____ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE
___ _ OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.
»

The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
have been notified as of the above date.

The abave named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators
or coal owners at their above shown respective address day before, or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL ; ]Z A ()

GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: (Sign Name) \ g e
ST VIRGINIA GEOLOGICAL AND Ry Ay Pryce

s P, 0, Box 8

ECONOMIC SURVEY Add;e;s Streer

P. 0. BOX 879 o .

MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 26505 Wl Gpargtor Ravenswood

City or Town

West Virginia 26164  08/25/2023

State

AC-304 - 292-6331

*SECTION 3. ... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of
notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issuc to the well operator a permit reciting

the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved
and the well operator authorized to proceed.

v) Aoy 47-053-0222
Biﬁxﬁi‘\ﬂ m _PERMIT NUMBER




THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO

DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known)
NAME___Not known at this time

DRILL

ADDRESS

TELEPHONE

ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL:

PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: Oriskany

DEEPEN FRACTURE-STIMULATE

RESPONSIBLE AGENT:
NaMe__Robert A, Pryce

ADDRESs _P. 0. Box 8, Ravenswood, WV

26164

TELEPHONE _273-5371

ROTARY__ X CABLE TOOLS____

TYPE OF WELL: OIL._ - GAS COMB. _ STORAGE __ DISPOSAL_____
RECYCLING WATER FLOOD______ OTHER b
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:
CASING AND TUBING USED IF'OR LEFT IN CEMENT L1LL P
SIZE DRILLING WELL OR SACKS - CUBIC I'T.
20 - 16
13-10 .
9-5/8 10 3/4 200 200 Cement to surface
8-5/8 o
7 2520 2520 125 sks = 570 feet
5%
4% 4935 4935 125 sks = 1500 feet
3 Perf. Top
2 Perl. Bottom
Lincrs Perf. Top
e, Perf. Bottom
APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS FEET SALT WATER FEET

APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS

IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? None

TO DRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG -

OF PLAT.

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

BY WHOM?

1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD

MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

'O FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG -1, SHOW-
ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER,AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of completion for bond release. Inspector to be notified twenty-

four (24) hours in advance.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal opecrator if the permit is to be issued within Len davs of receipt

thereof.

WAIVER: 1 the undersigned, Agent for

Coal Company, Owner or Opcrator of the coal under

this lease have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.

We the

Coal Company have no objections to said well being drill@% é&/‘é@q\#on,
o the est Virginia

providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22

Code.

For Coal Company

Hoeww’

Official Title



' RECLAMATION PLAN WELL NO.  KEM 36

QUADRANGLE ETmwood SCALE 1" = 500"

Locate and show: (1) Well Location, (2) Access Road, (3) Well Site, (4) Drilling
Pit and (5) Necessary Drainage Features. .

‘-;:::;~//// ‘,// (

;///

N
-

COMPANY NAME: _KAISER EXPLORATION AND MINING COMPANY PERMIT NO.

FARM: Charlie Pickens et al DISTRICT:  Unijon COUNTY: Mason

STATEMENT OF RECLAMATION PLAN:

The proposed access road to the gas well location

. ; \,.-‘\:‘-.s,\:“ \i ¥ {4
will begin at the end of secondary road 33/8 and : O » \J ié&} 4

and follow an existing farm road to the location : ' MAR 11 1980

on a point, No commercial timber will be cut for:
: O & CAS PIVISION

construction, A pit will be constructed and a - A AT. o MINES
plastic liner will be used ta prevent seepage

Upon completion of the well, as soon as practical .

the pit will be filled and the gas well location site will be returned to its original

grade, leaving only an access road for the opertion of the well, Seeding, mulching and

fertilizing will be used in restoring this location,

This plan was observed and agreed upon between the well gpera ontractdd8/2642023
the district oil and gas inspector. :

KENNETH._BUTCHER

Please indicate ( ) "YES" if the district
inspector was present.

"I have read and understand the reclamation requirements as set forth in Chapter
2, Article 4, Section 12-b and will carry out the specified requirements."

ubmitted By: Z‘ A\ ph—-\ e

Title: gperations Manager  Date: 3/4/80
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION
CHARLESTON 25305

March 12, 1980

Mr. Robert L. Dodd, Administrator
Department of Mines
Office of 0il and Gas

RE: APPLICATION FOR PERMIT #47-053 - 0222 70 DRILL DEEP WELL

COMPANY : KAISER EXPIORATION AND MINING COMPANY
FARM: CHARLIE PICKENS ET AL
COUNTY: MASON DISTRICT: UNION

The application of the above company is APPROVED FOR ORISKANY COMPLETION
(APPROVED-DISAPPROVED)

Applicant HAS complied with the provisions of chapter twenty-
(HAS-HAS NOT)
two, article four-a, (822-4A), of the code of West Virginia, nineteen

hundred and thirty-one (1931), as amended, 0il and Gas Conservation,
as follows:

1. Provided a certified copy of duly acknowledged and recorded
consent and easement from all surface owners; Yes

2. Provided a tabulation of all deep wells within one mile of
the proposed location, including the API number of the deep

well, well name, and the name and address of the operator,
and, **

3. Provided a plat showing that the proposed location is a
distance of 514 feet from the nearest unit boundary and
showing the following wells drilling to or capable of pro-
ducing from the objective formation within 3000 feet of the

proposed location: None
* %
47-053-0186 - 4150' Very truly yours,
47-053-0184 - 4500°'
47-053-0190 - 4500" | %rmw 2
47-053-0116 - 1000' P&A 04/01/73

Thomas E. Huzzey
Commissioner

08/25/2023
TEH/rf
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Rev. - 9-71
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division
WELL RECORD Rotary_X___ Oil

Cable Gas__X
Quadrangle Elmwood Recycling._~ Comb.
Permit No.MAS-0222 W-ater Flood__ Storage

Disposal :

(Kind)
Company Kaiser Exploration and Mining Comzany Chﬁngand Used in Lt Cement fill up
s P. 0, Box 8, Ravenswood, WV 2616 ; e :
fen CROTTIS PIcEenE Bt Bl e 397.49 S S R M 8 (e b
Location (waters) Sapsucker Run Size
Well No._KEM #36 Elev. 834" 20-16
District__Union County__Mason Cond.
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 13-10" 10 3741252 (KB) 252" (KH) 150 sks class A
C. Dallas & Rebecca Kayser 95/8 (to surface)

Address__Pt. Pleasant, WV 25550 85/8
Mineral rights are owned by_Charlie Pickens, et al 7 2583' (KB)2583 (KH) 165 sks pozmix
— Address_Leon, WV 51/2 and class A
Drilling Commenced___//8/80 41/2 4915' (KR)4915' ( B)%M’OO;( fillup)
Drilling Completed___7/17/80 3 : : ?gOS'SfR? Ell|13
Initial open flow __Trace cu. ft. == bbls. 2 4826' (KB)
Final production 250 MCFcu. ft. per day __ == bbls. Liners Used
Well open hrs. before test__1300_ RP.
Well treatment details: Attach copy of cementing record.

Basin Surveys perforated 4826'-4832' (K.B.) w/3 1/2" glass jets on strip, 4 holes/ft,
24 holes: Halliburton & B.J. Hughes hydrofractured Oriskany w/30,000# 80/100 sand and

30,0004 20/40 sand, 181,000 SCF nitrogen, 875 bbl of water, 2218 avg. HHP, 22 BPM avg.
rate, 4150 psig avg. treating pressure, 4300 psig max. pressure; instantaneous shut in:

3500 psig; job done on August 7, 1980; used 1000 gal 28% HCL acid to spearhead treatment.

Coal was encountered at___None Feet e Inches
Fresh water_—= Feet == Salt Water Feet
Producing Sand_Oriskany Sandstone Depth 4826'-4832' (K.B.)
Formation Color Hard or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
Soil 0 6
Sand 6 72
Siltstone 72 106
Shale 106 168
Sand 168 260
Red Rock 260 484
Shale 484 545
Siltstone 545 592
Sand 592 601
Shale 601 658
Siltstone 658 695
Sand 695 707
Red Rock 707 763
Sand 763 776
Red Rock 776 947
Sand 947 984
Shale : . 984 1055
Sand 1055 1085
Siltstone & Shale 1085 1236 08/25/2023
Sand 1236 1387
Shale 1387 1412
Sand 1412 1445
Siltstone 1445 1630
(over)

* Indicates Electric Log tops in the remarks section.



Formation Color Hard or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Kemarks
Sand 1630 1676
Shale 1676 1691
Sand 1691 ko B
Shale 1713 1778
Sand . 1778 1805
Shale 1805 1819
Big Lime 1819 2007
Shale 2007 2036
Big Injun 2036 2098
Siltstone 2098 2478 i
Coffee Shale 2478 2504
Berea 2504 2514
Shale 2514 3697 Gas show 3541' - 3604'
Brown Shale 3697 4162 Gas show 3709'-3750', 3798, 3830', 404
Shale 4162 4497 ! Gas show 4292'
Marcellus Shale 4497 4727 Gas show 4505'-85', 4604'-4727"
Onondaga Lime 4727 4798
Oriskany Sand 4798 4842 Gas
Helderberg 4842 4912
Total Depth “ 4912
| 08/25/2023
* Date . December 2, =~ 1080

2 Zﬂ Q‘ P —ace COaner
APPROVED =AW M e TN

By_Operations Manager.
( I n lL)



.,TATE OF WEaT VIR"I‘J*A

™

CEPARTHMENT OIL AND GAS DIt

FORM I7V-35

Dafﬁﬁb__December 4 3

N - - Al
Jrerasor

T ey
Lt

(Obverse) _ well o, KEM - 36
YE PERATOR'S REPORT
[08-74, oF \PT el 4T - .. 053 0222
SERLENRGS TR T R L VL T : e ELCe OCENtY T Per
WELE: TYPE: 011 / nas X £ Liguid Injection / aEsa -Olsrosan
(7¢ "Zas", Production X unilerrround storaze Toap e b
LOCATION: Eleva<isn 834 “atarshed: _ Sapsucker Run
Districs Union ounty: _ Mason SRLITTSE Elmwood (7.5')
WELL OoPERATOR Kaiser Exploration and Mining Co. DESIILATES A SAM=
Address P. O. Box 8 riress
Ravenswood, WV 26164
PERMITTED WCRF: Dbl /- Convert /. Jrill deeper o e n ﬁm‘@@ﬁvg
Plugioff old formation: X / Perforate new formaticn X £ & .
QOther rhycical change in well {specify) EFERQ ~ 1082
e
Ol AND GAS LIV sty
WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES
PERMIT ISCUED ON March 18 2380 OTL & 3AS INIPESTCR FUR THIJ WORK:
{IF APPLICABLE: PLIiGAING OF DRY HOLE 03 Name Kenneth Butcher (736-4885)
CONTINUOUS PRNGR F“?IOJ WROM DRILLING OR .
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OHTAINED Address RFD #1

» 19

Barboursville, WV 25504

3EOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION: Plugged Oriskany;

Frac'd Marcellus OLD Denth

4912

Ceet

NEW pepth of completed well, 4750 feet Rotary _ / Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh, feet; salt,.. - feet.
Coal seam depths: NONE Is coal being mined in the area? NO
ggég Work was commenced September 3 , 19_8l , and completed September 14 1081
CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM: See previous well record filed upon completion of Oriskany
CAZING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEHENT Flii-1% PACKERS
TUBING TYEE Welght OR--SRCKS
Size JGradelper ftliew [UsodffFor ari 1iinc-ileft in wellll (Cubic fee<?
Ctaductor Kirds
Fresh water
Ccal Sizes
irtermediace
Production Depthe set
Teting
Liners Perforations: Marcellus
Top Bottom
4527 4702
JPEN FLOW DATA /
OLD Producing formaticn Devonian Oriskany Sandstone OLD #+y zona denth 4826'-4832' (KB).,.-
Gas: Initial open flow, Trace  Mer/d 011: 1Inltlal open flow, NONE  =npi1/4 §
Final open flow, __ 250  Merf/d Flnal open flow, NONE  ppizq &
Time of open f‘L-’»w. between Initial and finnil tf-s‘,s,l\& hnurs i
Statle rock pressure, _1300  psip (surface measurement) aftep —-— 3 shut in )
L°F applicable duc to multiple completion--) 08/25/2023 N
Second produciny; formatlon Devonian Marcellus Shale NEW 21y zone depen 4527'-4702' (KBreet t))
Gas: 1Initial open Zlow, el N/A Mef/d 011: 1Initial open flow, NON-’_E o s | N
Plnal cpen flow, 125 Mef./d Final cpen flow, NONE Y17
Ti%e of open Llow bﬁtwonn initial and firnal tes Ay I\I{A__ hours
Static rosg pressure, __]_‘275 pslg (surface measuremen® ' #f+-ap 84 Rearat ghips ir




FORM IV-35

(Reverse)

[08-78]

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTZRING OR STIMULATINJ, PHYSZCH1, CHANGE, =70,

9/03/81: set permanent bridge plug in 4 1/2" casing above Oriskany Sandstone at 4750' (KB) .
Perforated the Marcellus Shale with 25 holes (.50" diameter; 3 1/2" ceramic jets),
from 4527'-4702'(KB)

9/12/81: Fractured the Marcellus Shale interval with 1,376,000 SCF of nitrogen and Spearhead
fracture with 500 gallons of 15% HCL Acid. Formation fractured at a rate of 64,000
SCF/min with an average treating pressure of 3000 psiqg.

WELL LOG

Remarks
Hard or Bottom Including Indication c€.a11 free
FORVMATION Color ot Top Feet Feet and salt water, coal, ¢il and i3
NOTE: See preyious well record filed with tHe completion of Oriskany Sandstone.
PR : ’ N = i
(Attach separate sheete to complete as necessary)
KAISER EXPLORATION AHD MINING COMPANY
Well Operatcr
By {ZE ot ‘£&~ ()""‘\\ —
tts Operation Manager §L o o, Y —
NVCTE: Regulation 2.05(1) nrovides as

Ffollows:

"The tern: 'iog' or 'uell log!
8hall mean a syarematio, dctai%cd
geologtial record o ali formations,
Eneluding cozi, encountered in the
drilling of a well."



0e-11 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES ‘
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION JULT T 1880

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT /- /%

t» ;J{'

— 47_-—1 53-0227 o1y v

L
Zq ) @‘;LN.?NA‘ND ) mE } l;:/fe:f’lm PACKERS
10,—/ Size ‘ !

|
R
|
|
[
‘ i
16 f i . Kind of Packer
l
|

/]

Well No — §L
|

Dintrc comty_ZU 01 04
illing commenced 7 e 7 ] f ﬁ

[ 105 707 250

Date shot_ Depth of shot__ 2

Perf. top

SRR (] .

Perf. bottom

_| Pert. top

Initial openflow___ ___ /10ths Water in_____Inch

Liners Used i
: |

|

|

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volu.ae Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet _ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names ~

A ¢
M;MMLMW &0
Remarks: !/
/ BATR DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No.
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
“_7
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-8IZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
e —————————————

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

08/25/2023

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



b STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
‘\ OIlL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit N’-w {j [ OZ_Z - Oifor Gas Wl

cnmo ,  USED IN Left n PACKERS
'runl L DRILLING | well
— | |
ﬁ“ | |
< | '
16 L . Kind of Packer
|
13 ‘ i
| ’ ‘
10 } L ! Size of
. ‘ !
G i !
m-zﬂc‘mw‘q_ComtVM'\s’u [l !
7 // 9’ 0% ! | ~ Depth set
Drilling commenced I ; l
53/16 | | r
| |
P
Drilling completed____________ Total depth_______ 3 | | Pert, top
[ I
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2_ ; | Perf. bottom
| ! [
Li = | | Pt
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch | - ners Used ‘ | erf. top
% | Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Merec. in Inch l
Volu.ae Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
itock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet _ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Sy /

’
/20

INSPECTOR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Ne._ Well No.
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
R T S e Y T e R R B T e T T P S R e YO
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
’
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
08/25/2023

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



08.11
b STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

JuL21 1980

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT BR—
Permit Ne ’9’7*05‘3— 029y o ks OF MINES

S KIND

— e
2 / bl - AND USED IN Leftn PACKERS

Coniaat A A X H d NN %‘mc Y

7 - i v
Address_\__ /‘/;’}’;‘.-::";!’7"://' 4 /A 7@ w s L/ @0&

£ : ~ |16 Kind of Packer
Fa 4 4% , | A /‘ ,54 4 [ ! >

= 5 : (/ ’,» 13 | .
Well NO#@M‘, =l 10 : M1 4oy e O K AR

l
; | ‘
m:tﬂcW—Coumy ) 8%4 { K

™\

)

»
i~

AN

; — 7v 6% : . Depth set
Drilling commenced. y I i
6 { i

i ,_5 3/1 } " 1 :
Drilling completed Total dept 3 i & g AT
Date shot. __Depth of shot. 2 I Perf. bottom

‘ |

Liners Used ! ' | Derf. top

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch ' ‘

| | . Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Merc. in Inch

Volu.ae Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. __Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

itock prescure Ibs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Renrs:

7 o




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Parmit Me Well No.
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY:
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
”
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED I BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD I CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE l LoOST
! I
\ |
i . 0. s s ) | et
i !
1
i e e = e
|
|
| R
|
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
I hereby certify T ovisited the above well on this date.
DATE
08/25/2023

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTN®



oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit Na. é7 ‘_0{3 - &222_

Qil or Gaz Well

(IND )
> » / > CASING AND URED id . LEFTIN | PACKERS
2 TURING ZRILLING WELL ;
Compa LA /,// X< (N 24 " i o ’ |
[ |
|
/ " 7 ; Size | p
Address LAAA AL AL | 4
/ , M ‘ >, [ Kind of Packer______
Fa N LUAXALD A L
] 13
A | |
Well No LUA ~ 3 10 : | Size of _
2 | |
District. County. W L 81/4.____.______.‘ ; ’
65 i Deépth st e
Drilling commenced I )
53/18__.__._§__ ki |
Drilling compiete e otal. debth o |
B e S SR | Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Tf B Perf. bottom
Tiners Tead i Ka L.+ 555 Ll
[n:tial open flow /10ths Water in____Inch | ""L 5.0 ] )
‘: | Perf. bottam e
pen fow after tabing.. /10ths Mere. in_____Inch i -
T S Cu.Ft. | CASING CEM; SZE..— " - No, FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
" y Ibs s, NAME OF 5 v.v. CI e
[ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
¥ feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Ut o feat. feet FEET e _INCHES FEET INCHES

urillers’ Names

D~"75 =2

DATE

L /;rﬂ,[u/m/f; Ndin /A;M%Z@Z :

DIAT™CT WL INSPECTOR



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OiL. AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Weil Ne
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM —DISTRICT, COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location
R A T A e S T P B s R SR R T TR W PR
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-8122 LEAD CONSTRUCTION—LOCATION RECOVERED | siZE LOST
|
| |
} I
l |
_ |
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
08/25/2023

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



RECEIVED

PORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA _
DEPARTMENT OF MINES AUG - 6 1982
D GAS DIVISION

oIL ANi GASWELLS DIVISION %ngmsNTOFMlNES
AFFIDAVIT OF UGGING AND FILLING WELL .

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE. ong cory MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONK COPY TO DE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OFERATOR AND THE THIKD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIKS IF REQUINKD) SHOULD BE MAILKD TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSKS,
KALSER..EXPLORATION AND MINING COMPANY
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER ‘ NAMK OF WELL OPERATOR
- P.0. Box 8 RAVENSWOOD, WV 26164
ADDRIOsS COMPLETK ADDRESS
19
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER ) WELL AND LOCATION
UNION District
ADDRxsS
Charlie Pickens, EtAl MASON County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Leon, WV Well. No._KEM-36
ADDRESS
PICKENS Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING KENNETH._  BUTCHER
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
S§s:
R. A. Pryce and R._L. Coty

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by .
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 3 __day of _September ,19_81 | and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION SLEX & KIND PutLen ixve
: SET AT 4750'(3/9/81) RIDGE PLUG IN
4 1/2" CASING
MARCELLUS SHALE PERMANENT BRIDGE PLUG BAKER PERMANENT 0
SET AT 4200" (1/27/82) BRIDGE PLUG MO-
S TN-A.-172"
ING
COAL SEAMS : DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAMK) . PARTTIAL PLUGGING, NO MONUMENT
(NAME) o ERECTED
(NAMEK)
INAME) j | -
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the.. 27 day of
January 19 82
And further deponents saith not. 2 s Shom. S5 o RS
K L (ol
. Sworn to and subscribed before me {his BN flay of.,._.i,(ZLL?’J ‘t . S 19..-; Ve
/1 Ar 5. i1 ) '
CANAL. 2 Alhddoo
My commission expircs: 4 B Notary Public,
i /
VL,OJét 29 1758 Permit No. ..Mé.s:.%.z,z._:.P P

. v /\5/ —
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA @@gnv@

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION JAN1 7 1983
N
O‘L%DGAS%}:"&:'«%S
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. AL 7"0 5? si@-9 Z o B Ol or Gas Well________

(KIND)
' EFT !
’%?b':‘.’n?" | A ‘wel® EACKERS
Size [ |
!
16 % ’ Kind of Packer
13 }
10 | Sige of ron. . o0
T |
6% 1 Depth set______
Drilling commenced T
53/16 I
illi d W,
Drilling complete Total dep 3 Perf. top
Date shot__ Depth of shot__ 2__ Perf. bottom_____
i d £ N —
Initial open flow____ /10ths Water in____Inch | Liners Use Py
: Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing________/10ths Mere. in____ Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
iRock pressure lbs hrs.
Oil__ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Dri]lers Names

Z ipg § A 4/5 ef/w /;}-,//(ﬁ JAON 7;/@ 4 A0 ﬂj/

[ > L4
Remarks

J“‘I 3-&3 X W %/Aﬁ%gm

= S bbhiz



Form <o STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL. AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No. Well Ne
COMPANY. : ADDRESS
FARM -——DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Loeation Amount Packer : Location
T T N W R T P ot R O 1 T e , R Y

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-8128 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sIXZE LoST

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

08/25/2023

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



.

oG- 11

W

QL AND G

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

AS WEL LS DIVISICN

RECEIVED

MAY 24 1982

S DIVISION
%S‘SPR?MAENT OF MINES
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
Permit MNa. L!’7 _/0 6 3 - 0 2 1 2 Oil or Gas Well
» (KIND )
N |
R e
v |
Size f 5
| Kind of Packer.
|
|
i Size of
| |
) : i 634 ! | Depth seteeee
Drilling commenced 7
“ 53/16 | ! e
T . 4 |
Drilling complete - Totnl depthe o e B { Pert. top ,
= |
Date shot Depth of shot 2 ! Perf. bottom .oy
| |
\
e : Liners Used ‘ 5 () R R
In tial open flow, /10ths Water in______Inch : i |
) ! | Perf. bottom e
Sipen fow after tubing—_ /10ths Mere. in_______Inch AR
» olume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FPT Dat
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
ek prescure lbs hrs. e
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHE
feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHE
water ___feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHE
il it 100 lC, 2
e

O 08125/202
],///prﬁ ]



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DE®PARTMENT OF MINES

OiL AND @GAS WELL S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Ne._ Weil Mea,

COMPANY. ADDRESS , s
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location
“
e
PLUGS USED AND DEPTM PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKXNESS WOOD-812% LEAD CONSTRUCTION- OCATION RECOVERED | sixm LOST
.
= e
B 2.2 2ad
|
| T

rillers’ Names__

emarks:

08/25/2023

SHS) prems I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

-




State of West Virginia

Bepartment of Mines
®il and Gas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 23303 THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR

February 8, 1983

Kaiser Exploration & Mining Company
P. O. Box 8
Ravenswood, W. Va. 26164

In Re: PERMIT NO: 47-053-0222-PP
FARM: Charlie Pickens, et al
WELL NO: KEM-36
DISTRICT: Union
COUNTY Mason

Gentlemen:

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above described well has been received in
this office. Only the column check below applies:

The well designated by the above permit number has been released under your
Blanket Bond.

Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well
designated by the above permit number to the surety company who executed
said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their

records.

XXXXXX Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. 1In
accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned well
will remain under bond coverage for life of the well.

Very truly yours,

/ / / Iﬁt"
2‘05 v
e 4,,4 L~ --’,-":__..
p 'A'/‘;‘ . :“' // Remciiie”

.

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator
Office of 0il & Gas-Dept. Mines

T™S /

08/25/2023
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SUm %o Mmia mr e 2o Bes W

Ayrncy Use Oniy

Tl

Dute Fecrived Ly Jurs. Ageiicy

FEB 221982

© Date Revenved by FERC

FERC-121
1.0 API well numper ; s
(1! not available, lsave blank 14 digits i 47-053-0222
2.0 Type of determination being sougnt |
(Use the codes tound on the front |
of this form ) | Section of NGPA Category Code
1
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion |
locstion: (Only needed it seciions 103
©or' 107 in 2.0 above.) ! 4832"' (KB) _fteet
4.0 Name, address and code number of | 2
applicant: (35 letters per hine I Kaiser Energy, Inc.
maximum. |f code number not | Name Seiler Code
pl o e v caant : 300 Lakeside Drive
Steuet”
: Dakland CA 94643
i Cit, State Zwp Code
8.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) : 1
or (b).] Elmwood
{a) For onshore wells i Field Name
(35 tetters maximum for fielg ! Macon i Wv
name.) ; County State
{b) For OCS welis: :
s e ok SN
i Area Name Block Number
L]
HE ; . }
] Date of Lease: -
> N O el Wl Y T N
4 | Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
2
{c) Name and identification number ; A
g of this well: (35 letters and digits s e .
v : Charlie Picken KEM #36
(d) 1f code 4 or S in 2.0 above, name |
of the reservoir: (35 letters | N/A
maximum.) ! /

6.0 (a)  Name and code number of the I ,
purchaser: (35 letters and diqgits i * 3
maximum.._ If code number not | Roarina Fork Gacs Carn )
available, leave blank ) | Name N " Buyer Code

(b) Date of the contract: : o 1s 2 ? 23]
SRR B L S0 g
] Mo. Day Yr.
{c) Estimated annual production. :
| 9.1 MMct
T
] (a) Base Price (b) Tax {e) All Other (d) Total of {a),
] ($/MMBTU) - : Prices [Indicate (b)) ana ()
| (+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price: : 1982 3
(As ol tiling date. Complete to 3 '
decimal places. ) : ‘Jan " _So.lii _c_@_g.z — e c—— — 5—--15-—1--
8.0 Maximum lawful rate- !
(As of filing date. Camplete 10 3 ! .Deregu] ate
decimal places.) ! B e p— Y S S— — e —— — e e e
9.0 Prrson responsible tor this application . 1 :
| Coty Petroleum Engincer
i
|
=4
|

Tatle

Swnature

1/22/82

Date Appucution 13 Completea

304

273-537108/25/2023

Pvone Nuintie

“wr WM
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Forrm Ao

FERC-121 ' R .
TN iy ROWRAY

B i e s U.S. DEFARTMENT OF ENERGY
i Feurrat = gy Requlatory Comnussion
- T+ = V. wamaton, D.C. 20426

APPLICATION FOR DETE=MINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL
PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)
. (Sect:ons 102, 103, 107 and 108)

PLEASE READ SEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM:

General Instructions:
Complete this form if you are ai. lying for price classification under sections 102, 103, 107 or 108
of the NGPA. A separate applicatior < -equired for each well. |f any reservoir qualifies for a category
which differs from the category applicante 1o the producing well, separate applications must be made for
the preducing well and the reservoir. Corrzlete each appropriate item on the reverse side of this'page. The
*code numbers used in items 4.0 and 6.0 can De obtained from the Buyer/Seller Code Book. If there is more
than one purchaser or contract, identify the additional information in the space below. Enter any aaditional
remarks in the space below. .
Submit the completed applicaticn 1o the appropriate Jurisdictional Agency as listed in title 18 of
the CFR, part 270.103. If there are any cuestions, call (202), 275-4539.
- Specific Instructions for item 2.0, Tyoe of Determination:
. Section of NGPA Category Code ' " Description y
5K Ay - 102 ‘ a % e ~ New OCS Lease
- 102 Rt Bl - New onshore well (2.5 mile test)
o102 3 New onshore well (1,000 feet deeper test)
R e | 77 - 4 — - e~ New onshore reservoir :
CRe-t02 0 --- =~ -8 =« -~ . . New reservoir on old OCS Lease -
103 - New onshore production well ;
“ lowe s JOF ST RGN S e T o T High cost natural gas - .- 3
. ' ' 108 ... - e ‘_ Stripper well
5 Other Purchasers/Contracts: 3 z
Contract Date s "" " Purchaser i Yl . Buyer Code
{Mo. Day Yr.) v : 1 " ; g e s a1 B
" : ~ N/A - : i .
- P

|

Remarks:

-



DATE: JUN 28 lggg BUYER-SELLER CODE
PARTICIPANTS: ‘

WELL OPERATOR: K airsey En ergy, LB, —
FIRST PURCHASER: K. oaxc il n & Foce K Gas (orep. _
OTHER: :

W. Va. Department of Mines, Qil & Gas Division
WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER

i A«
72.0423.101.053_paa DHEERFE
Use Above File Number on all Communicafions
Relating to Determination of this Well ’ /
A QUALIFIER / ~

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

ITEM NO.
1. FERC =121 ,/ __ Items not completed - Line No. /0 c ) er
2. 1IV-1 Agent ' R R l- - CO ‘I‘#
3. 1Iv=2 Weli Permit l
4. 1IV-6 Well Plat z
5. 1V=35 Well Record _/ Drilling ./ Deepening -
6. 1IV-36 Gas-0il Test: Gas Only - Was 0il Produced? — Ratio —
7. 1IV-39 Annual Production i years
8. 1IV-40 90 day Production - Days off line: I
9. 1V-48 Application for certification. Compliete? JZ
10-17. 1V Form 51 - 52 - 53 - 54 ~(59)- 56 - 57 - 58 Complete? _/ Affidavit Signed y/
18-28. Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts
Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations
Gas Analyses
(5) Date commenced: 1*‘ 3 — 5/ Date completed 7 "/L/ -X/ Deepened =
(5) Production Depth: 526 - 3 ) Y33 404
(5) Production Formation: Df’von\an 0/‘,'5/{“,;, _fq,,i[sﬁa:; 0\,:,, ; ﬂ; a /Ai: fééé
(5) Final Open Flow: & 50 /(/{CF
(5) After Frac. R. P. /3()0& 74 }"Hf'S
(6) Other Gas Test: — R
(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: -
(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days
(8) Line Pressure: PSIG from Daily Repor
(5) 0il Production: From Completion Report
10-17. Does lease inv.encor_v indicate enbanced recovery being done //VO
10-17. 1s affidavit signed? / Notarized? ,/ 08/25/2023

Does official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information? (/&2 §
v

Additional information

Jas Determination Objected to By Whom?

— .
Does computer program confirm?

=z




%aze B Jahuarl22 3}'9..§2.

= izi“-—."‘.-,l.\
" n- STATE OF WEST VIRGINTA trerazir’s
JBEPARTVENT OF MINES. 1L ANT Sa§ SIvi3icn el N0 KEM #36
aPe veil
He .ot 053 - 0222
Staze —ons TerELe
SELL CLISSEEICATION oy
4IGH COST 3AS WELL - DEVON!AN SRALE
:GPA Seeszien 177
[ >3
JEGICUATES AT R.-L. Coty
ASSPESS_ P 0 Ray R-l. E
’ . Ravenswood, WV 26164
WELL PER:TGR Kaiser Eperqy, Inc. LOCATION Siavaticn 834'
AECRESS 300 | akeside Drive watersted _ Sapsycker Ryn
~Qakland, CA 94643 Sissynian Ceure~ _Mason “eai Elmwood
GAS PURCHASER Bnar::'ng Ennk ﬁas ‘;QED Gas Purcrase
Concract No.
ADDRESS P, 0, Box 3752
2 Mecer Crart Code -
: Charleston, WV 25337 Date af Comtracs 1213215,
* € ° % * ¥ v o £ ¥ o ¥ B s
Date surface drilling began: 7/8/80

Indicete the bottom hole pressure of the well and explain how tris was calculaced.

BHP = P] + P1 (e* - 1) P1 = 1275 psig = 1290 psia - T = 106°F = 566°R

_ .6 _ (0.65)(4650) _ 3022.5 _
X = 53327 = 153.367 (5667 = 30790-3z = 0-1001144

BHP = 1290 + 1290 (e0-1001144 _ 1y

BHP = 1290 + 1290 (1.1053 - 1)

BHP = 1290 + 135.84 |

BHP = 1425.84 PSIA - P— ,

I. _R. L. Coty » having been first sworn according to law, state that, I have calculated
the percentage of footage of .the producing interval which is not Devonian shale as indicated by a Gamma Ray index of
less than 0.7 if a Gamma Ray log described subparagraph (3)(i) or (3)(ii)(A) has been filed, or as indicated by the re-
port described in subparagraon (3)(ii)(8); I have demonstrated that the percentage of potentially disqualifying non-
shale footage is equal to or less than five (5) percent of the gross Devonian age interva]; and [ have no knowiedge of
any information not described in the application which is inconsistent wit copclusia t the well qualifies as a
high cost natural gas well. %i

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA.

COUNTY OF __.lacksan . TO WIT.
&8 Faith Ann Holbert , a Notary Public in and for the scate and county aforesaid,
do certifv char R. L. Coty _ . whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date
the 2__2_?1_(_1 day of January , 1982 | has acknowledged the same hefore me, in mv councv
aforesaid. ' '
‘ Given under my hand and official seal chis Zﬁb_ day of January ., 19_8?.

My term of office expires on the ] _ day of _[December . 1985
(@t o, sl

~Sotary rPubl:ic

{NOTARIAL SEAL;

08/25/2023
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KEM 9

. NEW LOCATION
I:I RECONDITION
DRILL DEEPER

[HESTER WARNER HEIRS

38 ° 45

LATITUDE

N —
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%

\

i

CHARLIE PICKENS ETAL

220.44Ac

GRANT BARNETT

Stake
f\"'?
\J
%b\ Post Fence
f\,Q’ ql/ 22 ,23 Corner

: TSN
. B,
\ EM F5
MARY SAVRE \ ' ~o__
E 78.86 Ac

/
’/./\\\/\

'\O/Qaefer ANALP

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this map is correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and shows all
the information required by paragraph 6 of the rules and regulations of the oil and gas section of the mining
laws of West Virginia.”

AN

zoo

to.

>

Q0

~

L ¢
N 05
z
o
\ 8

KEM & \

8t 47 .30

Minimum degree of accuracy is one part in__ < 7 — j -
[] AeANDONMENT Sigasd Yrand Z 974/2-4@/ (759
company KAISER EXPLORATION & MINING COMPANY STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
rooneas. PO BOX 8, RAVENSWOOD, WEST VIRGIMIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
amm__ CHARLIE PICKENS ETAL OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON
MAFP. acres_28-19 of 397.49 IEARE NG . e | 08/25/2023
WELL (FARM) NO ) i SERIAL NO AKEN 36 WELL LOCATION MAP
B3
ELEVATION (SPIRIT LEVEL) -
QUADRANGLE ELMWO0D 7.5 WiNFIED 15 FILE No 053 0222
COUNTY AMASON DISTRICT. YMION
POINT OF PROVEN ELEVATION. A7 EL. 628 + DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC
MAPS. SCALE 1 TO 62,500. LATITUDE AND LONGITUDE LINES
FILE NO DRAWING NO BEING REPRESENTED BY BORDER LINES AS SHOWN.
c ‘- 00O LT,
DATE FES 27 198O SCALE. / = et — DENOTES ONE INCH SPACES ON BORDER LINE OF ORIGINAL TRACING.
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